



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 731/2022**

VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING AS HAINEY GLOBAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv.
versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shayan Khurram, Adv. for
D-1 to 3. (9654055755)

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

06.02.2023

The counsel for Defendant No.1 to 3 states that he has already filed the written statement, accompanying condonation application, affidavit of admission/denial, reply to IA No 17106/2022 and one another application under Order 39 Rule 4 CPC. The office noting in that regard is awaited.

The counsel for the plaintiff states that he has already received the aforesaid pleadings and applications. The plaintiff may now file the replication, reply to the accompanying condonation application, affidavit of admission/denial, rejoinder to IA No 17106/2022 and reply to the application Under Order 39 rule 4 CPC in due course.

Also issue fresh summons to Defendant No.4 by all permissible



modes.

List for further proceedings on 18.04.2023.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 6, 2023/sc