



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 731/2022**

VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING AS HAINEY GLOBAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Shayan Khurram, Advocate for
D-1 to 3.

ORDER

%

16.05.2023

I.A. 9422/2023(under Order XXXIX Rule 4 r/w Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 on behalf of Defendants No. 1 to 3) & I.A. 9423/2023(seeking condonation of delay in filing I.A. 9422/2023)

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today, as he is participating in an International Seminar.
2. Re-notify on 12th July, 2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 16, 2023

d.negi