



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 731/2022**

VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING AS HAINEY GLOBAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Srivastava &
Mr. Mankaran Singh, Advs.

versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Syam Khurram, Adv.
for D-1, 2 & 3.
(M- 9654055755).

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
27.03.2024

%

The plaintiff as well the defendant nos. 1 to 3 seeks further time to comply with the directions dated 11.03.2024.

All the parties shall do the needful in terms of the order dated 11.03.2024.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **22.07.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 27, 2024/JR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any