



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 731/2022**

VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING AS HAINEY GLOBAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Amitabh Suman, Advocate.

versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Shayan Khurram, Advocate for
D-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

28.03.2024

%

I.A. 9422/2023(u/O XXXIX Rule 4 of CPC on behalf of Defendants No. 1 to 3) & I.A. 7066/2024(u/O VII Rule 10 & 11 r/w Section 151 of CPC on behalf of Defendants No. 1 to 3)

1. Issue notice. Mr. Ajay Amitabh Suman, counsel for Plaintiff, accepts notice.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 01st August, 2024.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 28, 2024

d.negi