



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 731/2022**

VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING AS HAINEY GLOBAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

02.04.2024

%

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.
22.07.2024.

**IA No. 7310/2024 (By petitioner U/S 5 of the Limitation Act r/w
Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing the
affidavit of admission/denial on behalf of the plaint)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

The defendants may file their reply within four weeks,
whereafter the rejoinder be then filed in the next four weeks.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 2, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any