



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 731/2022**

VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING AS HAINEY GLOBAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv.

versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Osho Mittal, Adv. for
D-1 to 3 through VC.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

03.07.2024

%

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.
22.07.2024.

**IA No. 32037/2024 (By plaintiff u/s 5 of the Limitation Act r/w
Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing reply to
defendant's application u/o 7 Rule 10 & 11 and Order 39 Rule
4 CPC)**

The defendants no. 1 to 3 have no objection, whereby the
application is allowed.

The delay in filing the replies by the plaintiff to IA Nos.
7066/2024 & 9422/2023 is condoned.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 3, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)