



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 731/2022**

VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING AS HAINEY GLOBAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Amitabh Suman, Adv.

versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sumit Agarwal and Mr. Osho
Mittal, Advs. For D-1 to 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

08.07.2024

%

I.A. 32459/2024(Addl. Doc)

1. Vide the present application, plaintiff seeks to file certain additional documents as mentioned in para 2 of the application.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant nos. 1 to 3, after accepting notice seeks and is granted, three weeks for filing reply.
3. Accordingly, renotify on the date already fixed, i.e. 01.08.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 8, 2024/rr