



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 731/2022**

VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING AS HAINEY GLOBAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Shrivastava,
Adv. (through VC)
(M- 9630647767)

(Deepak@unitedandunited.com)

versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Osho Mittal, Adv. for
D-1 to 3 (through VC)
(M- 8279719544)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

22.07.2024

%

The plaintiff has already filed the physical copy of his documents. The counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3 states that he had removed the defects qua his physical filing of the documents on 20.07.2024. However the office noting in respect thereof is still awaited.

The defendant no. 4 has once again not filed the physical copies of its documents. Last opportunity is granted to do the needful in respect thereof, positively within two weeks.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **25.09.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 22, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any