



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 731/2022**

VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING AS HAINEY GLOBAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Amitabh Suman,
Advocate.

versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Osho Mittal, proxy counsel for
D-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

01.08.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendants seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel, Mr. Shayan Khurram is under the weather and is unavailable during the course of the day.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff has no objection to the same.
3. Accordingly, renotify on 17.12.2024.
- I.A. 17106/2022, 9422/2023 & 7066/2024**
4. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted a period of four weeks to file written synopsis not exceeding five pages giving a chronological list of dates, events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted relevant judgments which they wish to rely upon.
5. List on 17.12.2024.



I.A. 7310/2024 & 32459/2024

6. List on 17.12.2024.

AUGUST 01, 2024/ssc

SAURABH BANERJEE, J