



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 731/2022 with I.A. 17106/2022, I.A. 9422/2023, I.A. 7066/2024, I.A. 7310/2024 and I.A. 32459/2024

VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING AS
HAINEY GLOBALPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Ajay Amitabh Suman, Advocate.

versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Shayan Khurrana, Advocates for
D-1 to 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
17.12.2024

%

1. Counsel for the parties seek further time to file written synopsis in terms of the order dated 1st August 2024, passed by the Predecessor Bench.
2. The same shall be positively filed one (1) week before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 24th April, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024
PB