



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 4614/2025

IN

+ CS(COMM) 731/2022

VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING

AS HAINEY GLOBAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Amitabh Suman, Advocate.

versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shayan Khurrom and Mr. Osho
Mittal, Advocates for D-1 to D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **21.02.2025**

I.A. 4614/2025 (seeking to place on record additional documents)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking to place on record additional documents which are detailed in paragraph no.2 of the application.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by counsel for the defendants no.1 to 3.
4. I have perused the documents sought to be placed on record by the plaintiff. All the documents sought to be placed on record are a part of the record of the Trade Marks Registry.
5. In view thereof, I am inclined to take these documents on record.
6. It is ordered accordingly.



7. The application stands disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/kd