



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 731/2022, I.A. 17106/2022, I.A. 9422/2023,
I.A. 7066/2024, I.A. 7310/2024 & I.A. 32459/2024

VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING AS HAINEY
GLOBAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Amitabh Suman, Advocate

versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shayan Khurram and Mr. Osho
Mittal, Advocates for D-1 to D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

24.04.2025

**I.A. 32459/2024 (u/O XI Rule 1(5)(12) of Commercial Court Act, 2015
seeking to take on record additional documents)**

1. Subject to the objections of the defendant with regard to relevance and admissibility of the additional documents, the same are taken on record.
2. The application is disposed of.

**I.A. 7310/2024 (seeking condonation of delay in filing the affidavit of
admission/denial)**

3. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff does not wish to file an affidavit of admission/denial of documents, since the documents filed by the defendants do not pertain to the plaintiff.
4. The application is disposed of.



CS(COMM) 731/2022

5. List the suit along with pending applications for hearing on 22nd September, 2025.
6. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 24, 2025
ds