



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 731/2022, I.A. 17106/2022, I.A. 9422/2023 & I.A. 7066/2024**

**VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING AS HAINEY
GLOBALPlaintiff**

Through: Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv.

versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.Defendants

**Through: Mr. Shayan Khurram and Mr. Osho
Mittal, Advocates for D-1 to D-3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 22.09.2025

The plaintiff has moved an adjournment slip with the consent of the defendant.

The parties are directed to exchange proposed issues prior to the next date of hearing.

List for framing of issues and for disposal of pending applications on **27.01.2026.**

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/msh