



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 731/2022, I.A. 17106/2022, I.A. 9422/2023 & I.A. 7066/2024

VICKY AGGARWAL TRADING AS HAINEY GLOBAL....Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar and Mr. Praveen
Kumar, Advocates

versus

SUMEET AGARWAL AND ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Shayan Khurram and Mr. Osho
Mittal, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
27.01.2026

%

1. Upon perusal of the record and after hearing learned counsel for the parties, the following issues are framed:-

- a. Whether the plaintiff is the owner and proprietor of the trademark/label VEDAN, both under the statutory as well as common law? **OPP**
- b. Whether the plaintiff is the owner and proprietor of Copyright in trademark/label/trade dress/package VEDAN? **OPP**
- c. Whether the defendant is a dishonest and fraudulent adopter of the impugned trademark/label VIDAN and JTC4TUNE-VIDAN? **OPP**
- d. Whether the defendant's mark/device JTC4TUNE-VIDAN is not deceptively similar to the trademark of the plaintiff? **OPD**
- e. Whether the defendant is guilty of infringement of plaintiff's registered trademark under No. 1411773 in class 01? **OPP**
- f. Whether the defendant is guilty of infringement of plaintiff's



copyright in trademark/label/trade dress/packaging VEDAN? **OPP**

g. Whether the defendant is guilty of passing off? **OPP**

h. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to relief of rendition of account or in the alternative damages? **OPP**

i. Whether the plaintiff has approached this Court with unclean hands? **OPD**

j. Whether this Court does not have territorial jurisdiction to try and adjudicate the present suit? **OPD**

k. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

2. The parties are directed to place on record the list of witnesses within 15 days from date.

3. The plaintiff is directed to file its affidavit of evidence of all the witnesses within six weeks from date. Advance copy thereof be furnished to learned counsel for the defendants.

4. List before the Joint Registrar on 29.04.2026 for further proceedings.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

ॐ